N°7-25, 01.05.2025



Dear President,

DECISIONS OF THE FIE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

1. Following the resignation of Mr Emmanuel Katsiadakis (MH, GRE) on 24 April 2025, the FIE Executive Committee met by videoconference on 30 April 2025.

The Executive Committee accepted and ratified Mr Emmanuel Katsiadakis' decision.

In accordance with article 5.1 of the FIE Statutes, under which the management of the FIE is entrusted to the Executive Committee between Congresses, and in order to ensure the smooth running of the FIE, the Executive Committee has appointed Mr Abdelmoneim ElHusseiny (EGY) as interim President. Mr ElHusseiny has accepted and will therefore assume all the functions of the President of the FIE as provided for in the Statutes of the FIE and other regulations.

The Executive Committee's decision will be submitted to the FIE Congress for ratification at its next meeting.

- 2. The Executive Committee elected Mr Novak Perovic (RSA) as FIE Vice-President.
- 3. New Executive Committee representatives have been appointed to the following commissions:

• Refereeing Commission: Abdelmoneim ElHusseiny (EGY)

• SEMI Commission: Novak Perovic (RSA)

4. The group responsible for reviewing the eligibility of Athletes, Athlete Support Personnel and International Technical Officials holding a Russian or Belarussian passport is composed as follows:

Novak Perovic (RSA)
Vice-President, Chairman of the Group

Donald Anthony (USA) Vice-President

Paolo Azzi (ITA)
Ruben Limardo (VEN)
Haibin Wang (CHN)
Member of the Executive Committee
Member of the Executive Committee

Abdelmoneim ElHusseiny Interim President

and It